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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
December 1996

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 33,042 63,152 1,655 13,685 761 320 0 0

BAKER 1,154 10,615 39 204 18 21 10 10

BAY 28,678 44,546 3,040 7,177 575 173 47 7

BRADFORD 2,001 9,397 14 778 41 40 0 0

BREVARD 136,796 114,586 4,783 31,491 1,893 762 0 0

BROWARD 270,856 428,959 939 113,217 4,980 1,377 0 186

CALHOUN 485 6,006 36 74 65 63 13 7

CHARLOTTE 48,597 33,310 1,043 10,847 701 288 0 0

CITRUS 31,434 35,321 1,111 9,713 514 172 0 0

CLAY 41,007 22,747 644 9,081 468 108 24 2

COLLIER 63,235 25,988 1,805 11,699 1,149 384 0 0

COLUMBIA 7,023 18,787 381 1,609 137 54 0 2

DADE 333,938 408,041 1,077 115,915 4,278 3,640 2,031 33

DESOTO 3,432 9,640 338 533 92 16 0 0

DIXIE 771 8,468 93 149 46 20 0 0

DUVAL 141,723 213,418 7,515 37,066 2,842 986 0 0

ESCAMBIA 64,135 81,597 2,049 13,634 906 421 802 56

FLAGLER 12,011 11,681 503 3,541 166 44 0 0

FRANKLIN 762 6,502 14 262 35 6 0 0

GADSDEN 2,197 21,849 134 705 104 34 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,342 5,967 55 343 39 18 0 0

GLADES 1,111 4,350 133 170 39 45 0 0

GULF 1,301 8,184 30 291 35 0 0 0

HAMILTON 496 6,429 64 119 29 8 0 0

HARDEE 1,885 8,401 67 378 57 15 0 0

HENDRY 4,017 10,018 178 971 118 11 0 0

HERNANDO 39,866 37,117 846 10,584 820 344 0 0

HIGHLANDS 22,829 23,140 1,523 3,647 326 106 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 176,438 222,010 6,536 61,651 5,125 1,022 0 0

HOLMES 874 9,659 5 279 37 19 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 35,997 20,780 1,087 5,698 941 298 0 0

JACKSON 3,465 19,430 131 807 113 40 483 0

JEFFERSON 992 6,116 96 200 38 2 0 0

LAFAYETTE 197 3,603 0 52 5 9 0 0
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LAKE 56,582 41,363 1,701 10,863 979 16 0 0

LEE 120,256 79,690 3,338 31,122 1,554 424 53 13

LEON 38,682 87,660 1,957 14,890 666 348 306 38

LEVY 4,055 13,098 481 722 142 48 0 4

LIBERTY 135 3,589 3 34 10 3 0 0

MADISON 1,096 8,311 86 169 32 30 0 0

MANATEE 73,034 53,575 378 18,634 1,096 427 0 0

MARION 58,924 61,509 2,916 13,609 1,120 296 0 0

MARTIN 46,160 21,856 1,930 8,277 714 284 32 4

MONROE 18,787 20,801 1,275 6,600 617 412 1,210 83

NASSAU 11,738 17,693 558 1,754 161 307 0 0

OKALOOSA 57,558 32,453 516 11,628 549 315 0 0

OKEECHOBEE 4,709 13,050 165 1,096 100 52 0 0

ORANGE 161,436 151,372 7,532 44,823 1,239 1,434 2,062 62

OSCEOLA 30,946 34,452 3,007 10,214 669 216 301 63

PALM BEACH 230,193 275,001 8,663 87,240 4,028 1,076 1,556 119

PASCO 86,619 87,169 389 29,053 1,377 436 52 65

PINELLAS 267,928 231,482 17,030 75,874 2,191 3,828 0 0

POLK 93,400 118,065 1,302 22,334 2,184 784 0 0

PUTNAM 10,243 27,733 1,249 2,244 118 116 8 6

SANTA ROSA 31,829 29,530 1,125 5,530 356 129 0 0

SARASOTA 118,432 65,514 2,168 24,833 1,038 352 0 11

SEMINOLE 98,781 66,173 3,141 22,808 1,685 1,051 0 0

ST. JOHNS 34,858 27,091 1,116 7,665 655 80 0 7

ST. LUCIE 50,270 53,898 4,900 13,752 784 583 630 428

SUMTER 7,691 12,815 333 1,761 296 59 0 0

SUWANNEE 3,873 15,299 921 305 103 0 0 0

TAYLOR 1,307 10,306 73 190 37 28 0 0

UNION 429 5,125 23 97 6 6 0 0

VOLUSIA 99,524 114,301 4,327 29,450 2,452 1,040 0 0

WAKULLA 1,888 9,814 128 465 87 19 2 0

WALTON 6,826 14,830 361 1,641 149 42 0 0

WASHINGTON 1,760 10,377 166 343 143 42 0 0

3,344,036 3,774,809 111,222 966,590 54,830 25,149 9,622 1,206TOTALS
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447 177 22 4 0 49 62 76159% 23% 3% 1% 0% 6% 8%ALACHUA

12 6 0 0 0 0 7 2548% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%BAKER

479 88 55 0 0 7 61 69069% 13% 8% 0% 0% 1% 9%BAY

22 11 4 0 0 0 48 8526% 13% 5% 0% 0% 0% 56%BRADFORD

2,082 261 28 1 4 2 570 2,94871% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 19%BREVARD

3,290 1,270 136 25 0 154 1,828 6,70349% 19% 2% 0% 0% 2% 27%BROWARD

39 6 0 0 1 2 35 8347% 7% 0% 0% 1% 2% 42%CALHOUN

483 109 55 0 0 1 253 90154% 12% 6% 0% 0% 0% 28%CHARLOTTE

505 133 26 0 0 0 49 71371% 19% 4% 0% 0% 0% 7%CITRUS

414 49 2 0 16 6 32 51980% 9% 0% 0% 3% 1% 6%CLAY

1,047 193 29 0 1 0 106 1,37676% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8%COLLIER

109 40 37 1 0 0 235 42226% 9% 9% 0% 0% 0% 56%COLUMBIA

1,895 2,116 57 30 6 45 173 4,32244% 49% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4%DADE

87 14 2 0 0 0 12 11576% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%DESOTO

14 2 0 0 1 0 31 4829% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 65%DIXIE

2,520 365 67 0 2 1 539 3,49472% 10% 2% 0% 0% 0% 15%DUVAL

912 146 86 2 9 5 58 1,21875% 12% 7% 0% 1% 0% 5%ESCAMBIA

90 54 9 0 0 10 35 19845% 27% 5% 0% 0% 5% 18%FLAGLER

18 8 5 0 0 0 11 4243% 19% 12% 0% 0% 0% 26%FRANKLIN

59 21 7 0 0 0 31 11850% 18% 6% 0% 0% 0% 26%GADSDEN

16 20 7 0 0 0 29 7222% 28% 10% 0% 0% 0% 40%GILCHRIST

1 4 0 0 0 0 36 412% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 88%GLADES

24 1 0 0 0 0 58 8329% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 70%GULF

21 2 1 0 0 0 6 3070% 7% 3% 0% 0% 0% 20%HAMILTON

26 9 26 0 0 0 3 6441% 14% 41% 0% 0% 0% 5%HARDEE

80 138 15 0 0 0 43 27629% 50% 5% 0% 0% 0% 16%HENDRY

795 81 80 1 2 7 153 1,11971% 7% 7% 0% 0% 1% 14%HERNANDO

317 91 23 0 1 1 62 49564% 18% 5% 0% 0% 0% 13%HIGHLANDS

5,089 1,323 56 11 0 86 672 7,23770% 18% 1% 0% 0% 1% 9%HILLSBOROUGH

23 5 2 0 0 0 7 3762% 14% 5% 0% 0% 0% 19%HOLMES

772 189 20 0 1 4 185 1,17166% 16% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16%INDIAN RIVER

65 22 27 0 0 3 34 15143% 15% 18% 0% 0% 2% 23%JACKSON

32 6 0 0 0 0 0 3884% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

4 3 0 0 0 0 0 757% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE
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906 236 27 0 2 4 254 1,42963% 17% 2% 0% 0% 0% 18%LAKE

1,359 295 59 0 0 24 285 2,02267% 15% 3% 0% 0% 1% 14%LEE

695 187 0 0 0 23 150 1,05566% 18% 0% 0% 0% 2% 14%LEON

89 21 5 0 0 0 46 16155% 13% 3% 0% 0% 0% 29%LEVY

8 0 0 0 0 0 3 1173% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27%LIBERTY

31 6 13 0 0 0 4 5457% 11% 24% 0% 0% 0% 7%MADISON

911 270 5 3 2 15 406 1,61257% 17% 0% 0% 0% 1% 25%MANATEE

918 238 195 0 7 4 69 1,43164% 17% 14% 0% 0% 0% 5%MARION

415 161 2 3 0 5 549 1,13537% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 48%MARTIN

373 500 2 0 0 1 1,499 2,37516% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 63%MONROE

152 39 24 0 1 0 41 25759% 15% 9% 0% 0% 0% 16%NASSAU

652 97 62 1 6 0 68 88674% 11% 7% 0% 1% 0% 8%OKALOOSA

121 6 6 0 0 0 27 16076% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 17%OKEECHOBEE

1,421 526 129 4 0 55 58 2,19365% 24% 6% 0% 0% 3% 3%ORANGE

422 94 4 1 0 15 132 66863% 14% 1% 0% 0% 2% 20%OSCEOLA

3,520 1,101 12 10 0 108 770 5,52164% 20% 0% 0% 0% 2% 14%PALM BEACH

1,374 244 57 0 2 7 293 1,97769% 12% 3% 0% 0% 0% 15%PASCO

3,178 762 166 13 1 64 130 4,31474% 18% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3%PINELLAS

2,069 405 108 1 2 1 38 2,62479% 15% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1%POLK

74 89 39 0 0 0 32 23432% 38% 17% 0% 0% 0% 14%PUTNAM

443 100 6 0 2 1 20 57277% 17% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%SANTA ROSA

716 455 23 3 7 34 330 1,56846% 29% 1% 0% 0% 2% 21%SARASOTA

1,371 653 50 1 0 9 232 2,31659% 28% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%SEMINOLE

605 204 29 0 11 11 341 1,20150% 17% 2% 0% 1% 1% 28%ST. JOHNS

474 313 11 0 0 1 596 1,39534% 22% 1% 0% 0% 0% 43%ST. LUCIE

230 24 0 0 0 0 66 32072% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%SUMTER

68 6 9 0 0 0 91 17439% 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 52%SUWANNEE

26 2 6 0 0 0 19 5349% 4% 11% 0% 0% 0% 36%TAYLOR

3 1 0 0 0 0 2 650% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%UNION

2,122 801 103 4 0 10 167 3,20766% 25% 3% 0% 0% 0% 5%VOLUSIA

53 16 0 0 0 0 34 10351% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%WAKULLA

131 20 31 0 0 0 98 28047% 7% 11% 0% 0% 0% 35%WALTON

81 48 14 0 0 0 143 28628% 17% 5% 0% 0% 0% 50%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 46,800 61% 77,20214,883 2,081 119 87 775 12,45719% 3% 0% 0% 1% 16%
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3 6 1 0 0 0 0 1030% 60% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER

6 1 0 0 0 0 0 786% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

4 6 1 0 0 0 26 3711% 16% 3% 0% 0% 0% 70%BREVARD

144 102 7 2 0 16 48 31945% 32% 2% 1% 0% 5% 15%BROWARD

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE

4 11 1 0 0 0 1 1724% 65% 6% 0% 0% 0% 6%CITRUS

6 0 0 0 0 0 2 875% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%CLAY

9 3 3 0 0 0 0 1560% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

5 32 0 0 0 0 7 4411% 73% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%DADE

0 3 0 0 0 0 0 30% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%DIXIE

18 14 6 0 0 0 0 3847% 37% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL

9 5 6 0 0 1 0 2143% 24% 29% 0% 0% 5% 0%ESCAMBIA

2 0 1 0 0 0 0 367% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN

1 2 0 0 0 0 0 333% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN

1 0 3 0 0 0 0 425% 0% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

0 0 7 0 0 0 0 70% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 250% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

7 0 1 0 0 0 0 888% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO

3 3 0 0 0 0 0 650% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

118 50 1 1 0 1 24 19561% 26% 1% 1% 0% 1% 12%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

6 5 2 0 0 0 7 2030% 25% 10% 0% 0% 0% 35%INDIAN RIVER

1 1 0 0 0 0 1 333% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%JACKSON

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE
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20 7 1 0 0 0 1 2969% 24% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%LAKE

13 1 3 0 0 0 2 1968% 5% 16% 0% 0% 0% 11%LEE

5 2 0 0 0 0 0 771% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON

2 2 1 0 0 0 0 540% 40% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

0 0 4 0 0 0 0 40% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE

15 18 11 0 0 0 3 4732% 38% 23% 0% 0% 0% 6%MARION

4 6 0 0 0 0 0 1040% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU

2 3 4 0 0 0 1 1020% 30% 40% 0% 0% 0% 10%OKALOOSA

2 1 0 0 0 0 1 450% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%OKEECHOBEE

12 10 9 0 0 0 3 3435% 29% 26% 0% 0% 0% 9%ORANGE

9 3 0 0 0 0 2 1464% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%OSCEOLA

66 59 0 2 0 1 20 14845% 40% 0% 1% 0% 1% 14%PALM BEACH

19 11 2 0 0 0 2 3456% 32% 6% 0% 0% 0% 6%PASCO

99 20 12 1 0 2 4 13872% 14% 9% 1% 0% 1% 3%PINELLAS

17 12 17 0 1 1 0 4835% 25% 35% 0% 2% 2% 0%POLK

2 3 2 0 0 0 0 729% 43% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM

4 2 0 0 0 0 0 667% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA

5 0 0 0 0 0 1 683% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%SARASOTA

28 33 2 0 0 2 31 9629% 34% 2% 0% 0% 2% 32%SEMINOLE

27 23 2 0 0 0 28 8034% 29% 3% 0% 0% 0% 35%ST. JOHNS

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

2 0 0 0 0 0 1 367% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

11 30 1 0 0 0 20 6218% 48% 2% 0% 0% 0% 32%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

0 1 1 0 0 0 0 20% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON

0 1 1 0 0 0 0 20% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 726 45% 1,606495 115 6 1 24 23931% 7% 0% 0% 1% 15%


